

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28015/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2010 in WA No. 359/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KONNURU SAND &amp; BOAT COOP.STY.LTD.TR.PRES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Nalina Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel appears and  
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 6.Other respondents are permitted to be served by way  
of Dasti.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master